
a-

{r'"r' { HIMACHAL pRADESH

n,TF, PUBLIC woRKS DEPARTMENT

,#o.r*.ED.rr.cA.rENDER/2 3-24- gr" 3-l-31 DArED:- l? 
" 

) "r.ftl to #.Jl .) I "^LL)L)'- ' I

The Executive Engineer (IT)
Nirman Bhawan HppWD
Shimla-2

Subject: -

Sir,

Jai Hind \

Please find herewith the tender notice of works as given in the notice inviting tender for
uploading on department website as per Notification vide Pr.secy.(pw) to the Govt.of Himachal pradesh
letter No'PBw(B)l/2020 dated 27th May,202l and PBW(B)A(3)112020 dated l6th July,2g2l andeven file

Publication of Tender Notice.

dated 12'01 '2023 as the works mentioned in the tender notice is (are) urgent in fiature and in public interest.

-, 'lnJ',^'

trffi'::rm;
copy forwarded for further necessary action to the:- @Pw US Club, shimla-l

l' The Superintending Engineer, Electrical circle, HP PwD, Shimla-9 for information please.2. computer cell o/o the Executive Engine'er (IT cell) Nigam vihar Shimla-2 
f)

lu.u,
@lrfuu,frn..r,
$lect. Division No.lI
(HpplquS club, Shimla_l
tr -/



m
HIMACHAL PRADBSH LEJ PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Bxecutive Engineer, Electrical Division No.II, HPPWD, Shimla-2
E-mail: ee-eled2-h n(a)n ic.in Phone/Fax No.0177- 2990187

No.PW.ED.II.GA.Tcn der 12023-2024-

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders are hereby invited by the Executivc
Enginccr, Iilcctrical l)ivision NO Il HPPWD Shimla-l in form No.6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of H.P.for thc
following wttrks liorn thc contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HPPWD (Electrical). The tenders shall
be opened in thc prcscnoo ol'<;ontractors/firms or their authorized representative who wish to be present.

TIME SCHEDULE OF TENDER

(i) Last date of receipt of application:
(ii) Date of sale of tenders
(iii) Last date of receipt of bids: -
(iv) Date of bid opening: -

The tender form will be issued to only those contractors who qualify the
criteria after the scrutiny of application forms by the committee constituted for the purpose.

Work No. (1) AMC of one No. passenger cum bed elevators in Kitchen block at Block-B at IGMC Shimla for
the period of 4 years. Estimated cost Rs.4,39,6521-Earnest money Rs.8800/- Time: 4 years. Cost of form
Rs.350AtrR
Work No. (2)AMC of three Nos.passenger cum stretcher lifts at block-D, Block-E & Cancer hospital at IGMC
Shimla for the year 2023-2024. Estimated cost Rs.4,51,6491-Earnest money Rs.9000/-Time: 1 Year. Cost of
Form Rs.350AIR
Work No.(3)AMC of 1 No. passenger cum stretcher elevator installed at block-A of HP Govt. Dental College,
Shimla for the year 2023-24.Estimated cost Rs.,2,24,100/-Eamest money Rs.4500/-Time: I year. Cost of form
Rs.350/only
Work No. (4)AMC of 1No.13 passenger stretcher elevator installed in Auditorium building at IGMC Shimla
for the year 2023-24.Estimated cost Rs.1,92,528/-Earnest money Rs.4000/-Time: I year. Cost of form
Rs.350A{R
Work No. (5)AMC of lNo.passenger elevators Otis make machine No.A2143 installed in Ayurvedic hospital
at Rampur Bsr.Distt.Shimla for one year. Estimated cost Rs.1,5l,l87l-Earnest money Rs.3100/-Time:1 yeal.
Cost of form Rs.350/\lR.
Work No. (6)AMC of lNo.passenger elevators Otis make installed in civil hospital Bldg.at Theog
Distt.Shimla for one year. Estimated cost Rs.1,62,113/-Earnest money Rs.3000/-Time: 1 year. Cost of form
Rs.35O/-NR
Work No. (7) Providing LVVVF drive of 26 passenger elevator (Machine No. MH6336 OTIS make) installed
at Block-A of HPGDC Shimla. Estimated Cost Rs.2,33,6451- only Eamest Money Rs.4700/- only Time:- One
month Cost of form Rs.350/- only.
Work No. (8) Repair of Johnson make 1 No. 20 persons (1360 Kg) passenger lift (lift No. L-J9252) installed
at New OPD Block at IGMc Shimla. Estimated Cost Rs.1 ,50,240/- only Eamest Money:- Rs.3100/- only
Time:- 3 months. Cost of form Rs.350/- only.

Contd...PTO...

19.07.2023 Up to 1.00 P.M
19.07.2023 Up to 2PM to 5.00 PM
20.07.2023 Up to 10.30 A.M
20.07.2023 at 1L30 A.M



F7 "-

K No. (9) AMC of 2 No. passenger cum bed elevators Kone make at Block-A at IGMC Shimla for the
; 2023-24. Estimated Cost:- Rs.3,68,520l- only Earnest Money:- 74001- only Time :- One year
rrk No. (10) Replacement of control card I protection device for 250 KVA DG set at New OPD Block at

rI*C Shimla. Estimated Cost:- Rs.2,55,136/- only Earnest Money:- Rs.5100/- only Time:- One month.
/ork No. (1 1) Replacement of old damaged smoke detector and floor panel of existing fire alarm system fbr

ilock-A at IGMC Shimla. Estimated Cost:- Pis.4,52,743l- only Earnest Money:- Rs.9100/- only Time:- One
month.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:.
1. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate. Time deposit account in any of the post
office in HP/FDR or any Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Elect Division No II HPPWD
Shimla-1 accompanied with the application for receipt of tender form along with cost of form.
2. The contractor/firm should possess the following documents (photo copy to be self attested with application
for obtaining the tenders documents.

a) Latest enlistment/renewal orders with application for electrical works.
b) GST Number issued by the Sale Tax Department.
c) PAN (Permanent Account Number) issued by the Income Tax Department and copy of EPF issued from
competent authority.
3. The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division No.II, HPPWD Shimla-1 reserves the right to reject any tender
without assigning any reason(s)
4. The Cess charges @ loh will be deducted from the gross amount of work done of the contractor.
5. The work will be completed by the contractor within the stipulated period.
6. The tender shall be issued to only those contractor/firms who are eligible suitable and competent.
7. The tender forms shall be issued to eligible contractors depending upon their past performance and work
experience which shall be duly evaluated by the technical evaluation committee.
8. The contractor /firm having necessary documents and past adequate experience shall be preferred.
9. The contractor who has failed to start/complete the work already allotted in his favour within stipulated
period shall not be issued tender forms.
10. A contractor enlisted in a particular class be eligible to tender for his own class and one step below
1 1. Only two number tender forms will be issued to the eligible contractor.
12. If any kind of holiday to be happened, the tender shall be opened on the next working day at 1 1.30 a.m.
13. GST will be deducted as per rates fixed by the Government.
14. For Sr. No. 10 & 11 work done certificate shall be required. l,

CERTIFICATE:- I . ,

It is to certify that tender for the above works are urgently required. 
_ n 4ry+bsrcuuve tsnglneer.
Ffeqlrical Division No. I I,

- Gpfi@o, US club. Shimla-l
Copy forwarded to the following for information:- )4 QO -6 O /Z I il ->.4 )
1. beputyCommissionerShimla '1/143
2. Chief Engineer (SZ), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, HPPWD, Shimla-2.
3. The Superintending Engineer, Ist Electrical Circle, HPPWD, Shimla-9.
4. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division. 11

5. All the intending contractors in HPPWD r r

6. Notice Board. ^<\*tExfputive Engineer,
F){cgjca\-Di vi s ion N o. I I,
trPPWrygs club, Shimta-l



f>
Y\
c

5
{t>

\s
tt

-t
€

-(
\

..}

I

.- r(
I/I\

[1
JTt$
<afJ
br--
R

v>,1:)-*4.<

>.

\trs^\ oqJ\o{
c'l E6!+€
u)0
1l

1:Z()
vo
-5da
EEtrtr
acg
FI FI

-
r-.
-

&
I

G
E

(J

E d:)

Lqtr
-g iLu.!:r

f.i
-5

trta
/.4ItJIt v-

l>'? -Ss*S\
x

{,i
TU$ .i=-t .lsr-o
.dat

\ iJ.>v

%
\rl
\or
e4

5
{

l$
ll-

lo
lL|()
I|()
l+)lL
l€
I\l

Itrtrr

ta
I

IQ
t>tl,
IFA
tllr,
l9lo
| ,!Al-l+r

I()

-
o)

I
\l
u)L

(D

o)

o
I

c)
IL

(|)
oo
()
rr)o

0)

fH

U
tl

I
4
fr

2
lH

()

z

(n
a.)
c.)

o<i

\o
co tr)

oo

c.'-ol

o
tr

F

h.tr
d) .ij

L.

c.)
a.)k-

d

a

tr

c)
c)
L

F
'-
C)
c)

bI
f r-l

(.)
Lr

T]

X
o

(.t)

d
t4

C)
li

la

,l

C)

lotot9
IX
tat-tv

(n

tr

o
c,).P

E
''I

C)

4

-A
I
bI

l{

X
a
tr

fi

X
a

.A

-
o
c.)a

q.)

l-

.t

C)
d

-
a

I

F

A
tr)
c.l
crl

oo

co

oo

t--
c-.1

U)

(,)

LI
ahq)

(|)l

€ c\I

Lc\|o-

LYio
#()

o.F
9015
=o*c)
-P
t'-
ooo!!

.E:

rii o
c)

c!2

9::
th
P
i; u)

Pgo*os)
o x*€ 5,\

PA
GC)
b.9o->AL

.!2 6

6c)

E,.o-
6 'c)

o- a)

a

c)Y

otr
Xhj3c)
>0)o90
oc)
qE
6C)

o>
aO

9aE

go

3€ S

^o=ui tr i'iHSq
9^.9 Hqa

Egb
L6-9-E2f,cg
-trc$o
v i: (.)

=xtrb5F
5b9
Ed6gE f,
o bo;i
lsEd
&H B. -a Lg 5'a
o'a h

r* Iok
-,^ * bO

E bn.E.*d€

X(oc)

H

o
r<

I-o
H
q

d

--
Xo

O

o
6
>'a

bo
0)

tr
C)

a

ti
.Y
cn

$

ri

I

z
q)

-
C)

c\l
ir

an

$

rFl

I

z
o

O

li
ca
l-

a.)

s

rFl

z
I

z
(I)
e

O

\t
t<

co
.+

r.

z
c)

dq

f*f
I

.o2"

o
o)o(L



t
g-\) i
l)t+tr-?Y

r{A

F:)
,-,t .11>

.'r )i
:{ f!

-\,ji iJ-

l-"1t-r
I
r)'7

(;\

"+

i
I
-\i
t.
Y.4

J\'Jj

Ytc
iP
) --*
{;i

c' )*< .<,-

*
:d)

o
o,o

o_

r-,
-
I=
.'I
-l
-AFl
r-'1
-Hl-'{
Qo
Frr-.F(

(v.
A
-

'.#J

i'
=>xo+{\o^

!-r Cino+o\,; ,;

tl

=>)-890
vo,,!>;
6lAl

.E F9E e.=ri riF

Urlrari

u)

t-i
tr
9

Q

r-'l
I

q]

I

I

a
,!i

L
o)

I

L
an

I

9
ILq)

b0
q)
aa

q)
q)
LET
*J (\
l-l6(n-(\
Vr\
Fz,L
11 6n\q)
rP>

.Le)

(|)=
trE
.6l -trZa

c.;
t--(r)
aa
$

cn
o.l

oo

+-f,
co

N

$

ins

0)

a

F

a
o

9? c)v/o

>rerioo
lJ' o
a. U)
?x'x :v

oE
A tsTi

a.)
-i>

a

F
XA

(h-
o

>, .2
bo>

rrl l-
-

eIr**
L

()N

 T

,r>

a

F
PAA-

=>,o
I f r,

o
>ti

' iti

Ets
cj|)

I

Fr

ah
a)L
ol

c.;
tr-
co
v

N
cn
o.l

oo

+
$
oo

c\

Fl

ti
()

!

{)
L
C)

(t)

q)

I
at)q)

fE:0bg:0*$F
EHEE€EiTEg€: ry-3 3E + :
=g€igtssE
,i-sef:E$E
€ E S e F ; BP E
E l^nvt E EEE E
'E o {58 g ! = c)

EEqEEr:€AIs; E E E -U + A
e e E -d F E ; 5 +;
E t; : E t ils b aA H U 9',= X 6 d,9 oh!;EH,Esi::

b o ' E # c ; f d
*'EcP,l-Oa-('€Sb6EK::gKg
gE € $ g E E r: *

t--
ca

arr
I

z
c)

(J

tr-

c.l

I

z
(.)

c)

oo
ol

t

z
C)

C)

z
a

c\

-;
aa



S*-:

.+rb{-i J{l ,Piv-
\
i t.{-qv(\
S3d)

?

(:)
'rC

L '+J

FV

'tr *
JV-

\Jt
F$

^.\

\si
c\ .'-_,

V
*{
-,t _t
q '"6

\Us:
p ,q

e--

c)
o)
(It
(L

\,giu

(\*{ I

"J*
)

{"
Jv

te-\
$
5b

r(
t (

a
s

cts\

l.t
&
E
Ea
a
i"t

ef,
ts
o-
o.
-

-q
oz

o
6()
6o
ul

J:

Y

D

Ja{(tt

lb.z

>,

oh
SE

"tfiN$
dd

ubsx tr>vo-,qEE
E 6.'..= F9R e.=
tEl frl F

()

rh

tsi

I

9

()

o

L

€)
o
L()
I
€)L
o
I

I
I

L()
b0

€)a4)l+
6t (N

-cald9!
q)

vo)
:

c)
rr E

=L<i=
rC!

5tr
,a
o(l)ey
za

lif
o.l
c.l

t
6t
t\

uh

t,

F

(A

-
l-/

L

h>
()N

0)
al+

Jfr.Y 0)|JHE
>=.-4
FH
AH

I

F

I

I

7

I
-
I

aq)

bo
$
o.l
ot

-. ''t

-l-AFl
r--lFl
FF
f{
(.)a
F
-
tY.F{A
-

.f-

H

o

>>

o

a
q)

Lg)
,hq)

EHEE€EIE'E
eg: r'€ $E + :EfHE:e+HH

";!$*ig*,s.E E E "E 
E :.EM 

=E i:^; u [€"E E

N= g; 
€ : EE EisEuqEi.=p=

.e e.E -d F E H 3 3!
E E;: E ;Tg H ag,i si,.E E E : c € +3:Fi'tseb.b
-.8 : ; x6 E ; oE
€ 3 b F.E K:E !I H 9
gE € € g E E 

'i 
*

ca
aa

fr1
I

z
0,)

O

z
(h



-{ A.d ''J' '-ra*1-l
: ^ .) "fi) 

rr-jr - l '{'. tt*[ rgi Ef ;-i i 
=6-il iT-^l g;a

i 3 ,i "+FF$q '_ ," fflg!fi
;..3. T i UFEF

'Xr. -*-, ,i; 
+r tU ilJ :tr

J,{i
=q ,F'+ 3J+ -r Iqt*

Y\\-i 1) ..1 --C.,_xfi,
"t * Y\tY ,r *Jr

\5 ts \t \*r

5 r:5 ("-r
l_*l

a
U
zrh

bD

L

€)

a

L

q)
()
L
q)

I
q)
L
ah

L
(D
bo

o)
(r)
(h

I
?a

0)

C11

U>x< ..i
l(\

E e.l

F8
= o)9f,
s€h
Z,X

od
N

a)

B

s1-
v

(a

c)

I
an

HH SE H St g,F
HFEEgESEE
E € E *E s.= E sF:o- ni.3 E o u'-
=g€u=tseE
,ts 3i: E FE
E E X "E E :.i6.=
E r;; E g€'t E

FE ugi rE€ aIs; u il E :E # a
.e e E -d F E H H +:
g €; : E * TE E I
9,: s, E E E 6 g 3 E
":;EE'Es:;.:
* g :; F"6 t; o;
flsiEE:E::€g€t* 3g 5 e, F E

vv
a
I

z
d

-

r*
{,.
a
.&.

-
a

-F-o
C)

E
a
,t)

Str!POnq-{
de
F{=

q(h

ll

uh
vo
Et1
doe6)

rh C!

<*
-.>

o
o)o(L



t'rz

=B
F

..2 A<x
P?.='ii

€)-
--rr 5 -o ! h 0r*r.tTti

14F' cJ f-.:dJ i,f;tc
l.i( J

trI
ahq)

I
L
ca

L

o

v)

C,

q)

q)

v)

(.)s
N

q)

I

,!€>c3N
r(\
a)
FTAE

?en: rN'
cqN>l
ir aN

6)l

5nXi-.:g6
chg

E5
-. aIal
2t.in
!-r e€r al
o.i

..>.56)rrtr
v:crci

do=
G!a

ts-
I

a

U
a
.F-

>

z
4)

I
L
9

bo

Iq)
X

P:

a0

q),-

n{r
s+
"\- \str
-l^\\
TtrS
{s1,i. uta tN9 +
$ &*i

az2p

e)

4)
v)

a

l)A
e>)
(g-

>og?
9X
ON

gfr r3

i7

o;
e: 

^A

Olil,oe
r-rt E Q)

-t=PDl li e
rit E r
Hl s*
alY ()
tilt G
lrl 

= 
v)

^ll 
c! al

il rEFro!

'(tH

"o)

Tq)

9-€< 9'l

ootfi':"
ce

,F 
O,

9u)

q]

(t)

F-'

LU'o !- :!r e

E -.== F ER V - A
'7 1*\,rA r- r\

I(a
ol

I
6l
N

z
Fr

t>

z
I
L



ft

\$

ns
'R $9
+s$
S\+t{bs.d*
v.pgsil

h
B
rYl

o€
(, 9)>€
lJi F

!o
-\ r-

H-=

&o;7Fo
=-a

h
bo

r r'l

o€
\, 9)>.€,ts-

ErF

'uo
'\^--=o'19 ,x

A(gvAd

&o;>,Fc)
=Fc/)

>

()

c)

h
bl

€
I

a)

tt)

i''(
q)

J
.-t
q)

z

t-r€
rn

r-.a
|,n

tr€
in

ah
a)L

L

C)

E.ry.!e EoHQHES 'n.i9
€e s,Et Ee Hc

*r I ot€'E "a.='E 6 <;6 ; € H E E E s [.sE-\ "' x'' d rE 5 g.Eg*THEH-oc,
€-&F€ h I P9 9€
lc $ s € 3 H E E e

E!nEEEgsEE-
F s f F r BE E E E x

et€;e r:t SHd
EErfiH€€*tHT
A: gn $€ g g F s S
H€;;FSHgHFS
Fg F H a E u ee 

= 
n

U 
= 

b t ; k t€ t E R

I
c.)

I

co
c.l

ol
I

cO

I

c.l
,i

(\
lir

c\l

ah

z
o

gN
z (-.l

o

q)

q)

l
t

-:



to13 a-\

=JD 
,F\3 a /€

-'{ --1

F*tuffiE n\alEgi3 *Y, j -'ff#g
vF(g -ti'"+ I

€*-;5-F.iP A

v*1 lD Y
*i- t,Y r-9l \j :-T

J.G 4)
'ats<a ,)a iE
)'FF

^ 
;, t-*-/\, a-\ tr '.4,

0)

0)

I

c)

F

'{r E?.) a
'-t {
Glx
-. (.)
n(v)v7 ar)

tl

vh
\JO

Ea
cC?

.t) C!

t..ll\t
I

7

a
I
tr
a

bo
q)

L-

oo

(h

U

q)

a

()

a
l-lti
v,L

c)
€)
tr
q)
b0
q)
aa

U
) ,a?q

IF

5vL

lr-
v0)q)tr
riL
Z&

aa

c\

tO

(.I

-
C)

T:

F

tr

:Ti

I

t-

h
E

r
I

()

6

I

F

a

F

c.i

c'l

v)

trI
pr)
a)

,; o)

EE E g
qE9!5 EooEy?: o
:EEEFbt.E.= O ! cd.; E v 6dEBSnE',EEE

.= (F ,{. CtO G) - .= (.l: o E c E aEEHHE+6qE; H 0 bo + go'E Ifi 6 a.' ! 9 9 3E
E ! E l E F ; F+
e E E € X ry{ E i?pE g;E€ es
E.Eg;JE:E?
E C U E g E g [['EetI'reE*o.,
9E5.Ee;;,F*ijo-*,HEo-:aLIrSq&;"Re,€
E 

= h 3=.g- e pEEH;.eEEfiEpl tr-,9 tr h oY o-*q3.q*$gtg
L ()-qYY.a=q,lf
dFe=E=tr(.r'1

-qvdotY'eE;:'50F
&, E s U: F ?fi s

(.)

k

a.)
$
c..l

z
0.)

o
o)
(5
(L



FO*
)O ---*c{i

1!-

at+
\. lgEF

q)

0

()
V

o
F
\o
ro
?a\o

z
q)

(.)

z
l-

€)
I
Lq)
b0
q)
aa

6lG

q) -c!.2a
trr5 o)r-. O0\x
>s>v
botrdq).EA

FdF

>:

I A.
wErt r*r

Bo
E<

IL:l
FCJ

zfr

,4
.if
c.)
an
c\

c)

4
o

a

F

Fr
h
L

F

.'l

I

F

ra
!i

(f)
?a(\

.A

<)
u)

-
o

z.
ci

a
0,)
bo
G)

(-)

Q)anc)
>tro(aa
^t<
Ftl

<O
-:< -r'q)+

c.)

a

I

o
I

li
!)
o0

a

c\,*

C)L

O

)r

c.)
!

ho

lr
a
a

c.)

c)

r

bo

L

I
''I

(F

bo

aa

()

bo

a()
L4

a^:
i

L

4H

a*

o,a

r)

)

()

fJ-

J
o

t.-
J
(a

e
OJ

I

OJ

F

>\

t

tr-r+
rh

I

>1q)

e
o

{ln
.<f

(a
.a
a{a

I

ah

rt

o

o
o)o
o-



tl

z

<ra
f-

ql
(a
q)

(n

#>i
6E
q)

9:

b,Egtr
5cs

(,, ,:e^A

G^A
OF

d,) Lr-se
rrJl g ^i-ll X e
|rl 'ii x
Ql q,g
FiI E R
El f,i
|,lE q,
--l E L.titt N
l/= 0
;'l es q)

-r (.) "15

foH

(J

{gqSe)
a)a)rE':"

o{:

a
5 .ii

in! ;- S- Ei "EE E i

I

o

I
co
(\il

I
CI(\{

z
Fi

t>

z
I

a
(.)
<rt4

(,

F
z

a)

(.l
t,n
(\I
r-

I
Fl

I

L
q)
bo

oo

tt)
b!

\l

\o
rA

o

,htrq)

N

a

h

o

L

q)

I-r
I

o

U
a
,F-

z
A)

9

<)
0)

L

bo

Iq)
N

oo

L

o

El

sl

i
x--
fr
tr
fE.tF
S* cO

\l
DT
ii I3\!
,n \.\\\

$.
N\

d.\J
t$ra

.>'

"dIS)

l+
\-*\

a\
4
.a
Fqq

q-*;

Frz
l-f

E

HF

3.Z n

<x
b= ;.-a=*.

\.iF

--o'g -rr 5 F !D .,.=
Xrrs"EEb
fi 3 $ E rfi

-r-A

h

lr9oq)

o)

.,ioz



q$^
s{f\-op N

sH$ ,.*

*i$;ii$
q Ti-at

$$l

Cgaa

€oFh
>,Efi.9

;:H
a€

q9)
o;
5H

2,=

3 -a'

€ot< >)
>' tid.9

:iHr
-€
q9
OE
5H

2,=

h
!

€
t{

Fr

.n

F

,.1

z

t
o.|

in

v
ail
ln

s
N
\n

qh

I
AJ

li

C)

H P,929 b<iO)x€d€90-v)

rr E 
= 

X5 s f
E R E f e s'E €
E: EE.c Ep'il* u i t;d tr
.=r-! o.,iE-AEr 8€:d.s-tr * _q g *l !- o oI Fl.Fuftrcn E

i f; E jF r "*qa

EAQ2* iA 3nYtI] 2ii-:s^-;.-)E^tr
--(.t'plQE"n6i;.F-,n{Yt--EJZojEn':E>;gE?.i a

E i € I eo* iNHV-!

"* 3'i A i-i6obo\J tr '+ ts v ! (,
*,-<8; * hEE'i 5 6 a s rE E F
9>>:SuaHESE>E€:dFa 5=

th

q),J:,



.- v-i\\
\!'.J /'-,

\ 7-\,:
'Y 

-tl-J'*'-.-- --r -\
:^? '3

** 1_--$ ,
'-*- --5 sG -5 I -i; F -5{?-\-\ N E- d,:T*'- rl 5.,= F rc-:4
F -r '-->- \ /a!.g *t ,)\\.\rvV-v

V
-x> -ilt*E! 

^v 
e

A\,!=\J ={ "\
--l -t-:5 f\ \J
\ L4 -.:
V rn"r- -t\
qr v-

\.3
a.* -a' G

4FA,i{* -{Ft '.-\ I

g
raETEo Grt

gF€
fEy
E€ FXg a .lulu - 1

Fr

Frz
-c
r-.
-
r-]
j
F\

-A
-r--l
-FFl
FI
Ua
Fr,
-
tv.
A
-

>,

*EF?in{€=
-.$(a Fr
dd

ab8X tr>\JOOJ
3 E:
,Y !vs E:..= FPR F.Eri HF

a

F

.<f,

t\
I

rA
GI

6l
fr
q)

q)

L

a
I

I

I

atr

o
q)

()

I
lr
0)
o0
q)
a
U)

k\

N
U

I

L

()

A
N$
oo

c.l$
oo

atina\0
rA

q)

a
L

F

I

l'i

0)k
l-

E-
a

!i c)
,j:

AP*=

t

Frr

L

tr

ch

?-a
()Y

6r?./=

I

Fr

rh
q)

bJ
v')

an
tal
co

o c.l N

o

q)

lCJ
l(h
6)

€: E E e
EduEi. ESEEE=;EbEi
E35fiE'FEE?
,Y (- .r bO o| :.: d) -koEctrii1>oq E H 

-s 1ng H;
E Er"E'f ilf te-Yb0c=Ee-.i": C . E Q) a =$E F € : F $g F :?aE EtEe;ei
sEg:iEt;!
EgUEgEg[E.'E pat X"r.E -FEggfiEIEE
I ! i" f s sE s,&x E = =; E - F EFEs;:Es-=sEc;sl-jIE;3;EEE;EIESs.=:6=E5EE5
E,EgEE:EAE+
&, E s" U E 5 ?fi 3;

c.)

-

o

ti
(.)

c.)

L
,Y

civ
tr-

ci
Z

C)

a

()

o

I

O

L
()

t-<

ca$
t'--
c.l

oz
q)

-
C)

2

z
o

c-.l

-i

o
r5
N

o_



aI
G.

F
frl
Fz
Do
r-.

- 'l
Fp
A]
-lt-il
HIt-tl
UI
?l
-lr- .1FI
<ltvl
-lAJ
-l

5
\E\?o
in=
SF
P' P'-
trE

E e,3
r-Ervoc)
e >:
*Y evF 8.".E FPR e.=ti fi t-r

o
U

Fq)

z
q)
a)

rft

X
ra(\

c)l9l
c)l

I

ol
9Ic)l

EI
-l\l
lil
63I(.)l
Ll.t. 

Itrlolel
qrl

+rl
q)|trl6le)lc\tl
()|
tl. I

rl
I#l

;l
cHloL
o)l
trlcqlzl

od

s
c.l

c.;

$
6s

+
r

\o
t)
in
tf-)
N

q)

at)

F

0)

F.

a

-.
Fo
Fr A0

aEl
Ehjj.E
nQ5s.-o

-L
at

r
l-

a
o

t:
tr

a

L

lt

bo

a

a
r<o
.c)
=A

.: c)
tV .=

Z

Zr
X
a

L

Fi

X
a

a

-t-
o-b>i

!
a1

I

F

u)

ot
oo

(n

$
oi

c.)

$
-A
co

+
(al

l--
C)

rrl f r'l rrl
()

frl

h

ah

L(,
U)q)

C)a
r'1

@

r)
qH

oo

$
ra)

C)

k
O

L

s<'i, >

=r)caN

CJ()

o
(.)

lq

a)

a
oo

a

a()
bo

()

€
E
cg

ho-

rri

a
ooL

O
L

o0

O

(.)
o
F
oa

z
o N a.) $

o
(I'

o_



-T-*,+i---- 

--

q)

-f=.;=
$:
F-{
6txvl=
RqtA u)

tl
E
=q)vo
614
FE
ph Cg

tr
Fz
-

-

0)

o
n

t:
t<t,)
l9
| ,+r
lFI l.r

lq)
lot>,I rt)
I

t:i

I
r.r
o0

rt
Xq)

q)

L

L

I
q)
q)

I

a

q)
oo

q)

q)
q,)

q)

I

\O
()\J
EE
Gl rlrZY

N
a-)
A.v

oo

t-
ao

,r;
$
tr-
tr-

Eh

B

t<

rr

--
F

-
ll
tr

a

ca

c.)

X
a
a

X
a
-
ll.

a

F
()

a.)

F
h

L

hx
a

q

a
0)

-
a

C)

lr

E()
L

tsr

X
(n

a

t-

t-

a

+
cos

(r)

c\ \o

q

o

e)
U)

c)

NAIO
boE o
.=ao.}EE(J-
.9'o ()

=

.9Fb
? a Sg
-;<!-

S F,H i
=-vE b*t ?

:"E F A

.i"q;E;6Eg
:g[,Fx- a>.:ONtr
Ctr€O:fv
= F.=<CgV(F
; <') q*. ul
Zt--tsF

^LCY>ro-s
o ... cq r-
=leo-(rLE: d

=E

o dE
(*eQ

bOO-

-6doJ!.='a bo c)
.= -v 0)

Eij+iEE
O oI)O

--L.i

e 8_ +E.=odc
Ei.; E

c5eg
.9 EE Fjj:,c,
sd ts:.h

=,vt(!Ec.rtr
H(E a q)'d9
.E:U?
-z.E =€O*-.-F- :1 tr
5. = f, ooa ii'; <

U
.o 0)coo.Etr

'; A K g

.i:hEEazEgO hc* ?.x 5 ?,^
?'E H E

.= rv (,) o!
E 9.s{.
iS c.,€

EE;Fv0)-
C){--aucgS:: tr ?
sctraA.sHb fi'E I e?-:E9HC*^ E 9o.=
FEhc.l.Y€ih
E e be.....-=--
HF?H
cq$/.;,=->l5 H U
=7iX.=a)*-*iVA U v+R

rh*YyF



I

t

.

:

..il

&

3

fg
YS:=xo:t

EFfi*

\$
?
cr
Ec
*,

$\''
(t,

\i
, \ji\t{eF<

*!\

-&:

v
c

- c

s

e.!

\$

r
)

7
rQ
l-
'f-*
t,

t
if,t5
t::
L

-i-
fs
-l'\

-Jl

b
l:

/1
\{
\J-
*I'b
t
c,

{
N}iI
;"\
r\,
t/\

-{?
!<,

.si

.'o--
4"g
-t*\
r -.,

"r'

€
-c

.;
oo$

\o
c.l
oo
t--

\f,
c.l
oo

t--

\o

CA$r-
Nin!+

*
$r
h

"r'

€
-<-
c

".l

i]

-l-.
-h.
.\.

L

x
a

U)

F
C)

-
a

e

-
()
L

fr1

0)
c)
L

a
,J)

h{
r rl

rt

rh

-
C)

tr
ri

hr
a

tr

f
c)

-
a

I

t-,r

$

c.)
oo ao

aa

C)

frl

o
H rrl

-
O

s \o
o.t

aas $

F, U)
.Yia chX\=.-a. o!

! ,r)

-^o
CX

'=axo
9=

xa3E

ooo
ugq'=
aX

ria

$ a)it3* S
-^xa,*L

=3 a
=.H 

tr6>3

()-9S:?
6,C
LE
!a0v<
bo.EV)
cc)-()
u)a.2 9)

E!)
Fq

ao
!2*

cdv)Y
e::'1 6tr>r= L
F .= .t)

-4. c 6)v).)o

o c.),th
O6
o q.)

EoHI Eo€cc)E.= q
o) vr ,cg
H oE
506?Eoo'=atr

f ) > €Y 4.2a=xHx0)

6.iq^/()Kt5'i,43
O0 ;Ji t<

FE9
H()X*
xn l-f e E!3=^-ti6J A-X
LF:_
VP
-^cC)
^i-a
^P#\Q-.= X C)
-!?o0)

V)LHA

-
;
a

'.1

X

Its)<ll '-- x- pyo
'E '5 oo

=dvx aG
o boH

a Y:ti.iA-EE= Iv tr (g'=
>J

s 8; r'a3€;
sPg 5sc$
'E:.q.H
*arH=

€3 3 X
,9==O
G- a ^E
--!()-u'- -i5aE di.=ocox'- o IlE o (),-
E 3 9?E

XF ahn==cse::)6')v.>-9
E:: c)
A*V-

=.*2=./rBU:;

E
-
E

tr)
al

v \o t-- r-

N
o(')
(u
o-


